09-15-2004

-10x81-40

Docket No. 04-261

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET 10 149410

PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office

_	102830443	ATTO Rec'd PUI/PIU 3 U APR 2004		
To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Tony Malfait Patrick Rosseau Frik Rogels 4/35/84	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Tony Malfait	Name: Amcor Flexibles Transpac		
	Patrick Rosseau Erik Bogels 4/36/84	Traine. Timest Flexibles Transpace		
	Luc Veys	Address: Avenue Hermann-Debroux 46		
Add	litional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address. Attended Assistant Desirem.		
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
٥.	Tractare of conveyance.	City: State: Brussels		
	□ Assignment □ Merger			
		Country: Belgium Zip: B-1160		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Ycs ☒ No		
Eve	ecution Date: 9/12/03			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
٦.		16/494 182		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is: 9/12/03		
A.	Patent Application No.(s) Filing Date	B. Patent No.(s)		
,				
•	Additional numbers att	ached? [] Ves [X] No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	actied: 11 tes 22 No		
Э.	document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	document should be maned.	or rotal names of approximation provides		
	Name: A. Blair Hughes			
	<u> </u>			
	Registration No.: 32,901	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
	Company Name: McDonnell, Boehnen, Hulbert & Berghoff	⊠ Enclosed		
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 300 South Wacker Drive – 32 nd Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	City: Chicago State: Illinois	8. Deposit account number:		
		12 2400		
	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 60606	_ 13-2490		
DO NOT HEE THIS SDACE				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature.			
		is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
	document.			
	A DI : II I	Date: Amil 20, 2004		
	A. Blair Hughes	Signature Date: April 30, 2004		
Printed Name of Person Signing Signature				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services				
Director of U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
P.O. Box 1450				
	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			

ASSIGNMENT

- (1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors + address
- (1) MALFAIT Tony
 Sint-Jansstraat 15,
 B-8880 ROLLEGEM-KAPELLE, Belgium
- (2) ROSSEAU Patrick

Dahlialaan 50, B-8850 GRIMBERGEN, Belgium

in a comment

(3) BÖGELS Erik

Reistraat 23, B-3620 LANAKEN, Belgium

(4) VEYS Luc

G.Callierlaan 261, B-9000 GENT, Belgium

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to sell, assign, transfer and set over to

- (7) Insert Name of Assignee
- (7) AMCOR FLEXIBLES TRANSPAC
- (8) Insert Address of Assignee
- (8) Avenue Hermann-Debroux 46, B-1160 BRUSSELS, Belgium
- (9) Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)

(9) a corporation of Belgium

(herein after designated as the Assignee), its successors and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in the invention known as

(10) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number

(10) PEELABLE SEAL FILM

for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and/or in any other country to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted

- (11) Insert <u>Date</u> of Signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known
- Said application having been executed/filed on ... (and assigned Serial No. ...)
- a) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives may deem necessary or expedient.

(11)

- b) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to co-operate with the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- c) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

PATENT REEL: 015772 FRAME: 0141

- d) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent and/or a grant of a valid patent in any other country, to the Assignee, its successors and legal representatives.
- e) The undersigned hereby authorise(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, its successors and legal representatives, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- f) The undersigned agree(s) to communicate to the said Assignee, its successors and legal representatives any facts known to him (them) respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee, its successors and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in any country.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date ユ /パル/ロろ	Name of Inventor MALFAIT Tony	(SEAL)
Date	Name of Inventor ROSSEAU Patrick	(SEAL)
9/12/03		
Date	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)_Q /
9/12/03	BÖGELS Erik	
Date	Name of Inventor	(SEAL)
9/12/03	VEYS Luc	

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witness

MAYERES Monique

Witness

STANISLAUS Marianne

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/30/2004 REEL: 015772 FRAME: 0142